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Minutes

DRAFT
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
DIETETICS AND NUTRITION PRACTICE COUNCIL
GENERAL BUSINESS MEETING
OCTOBER 16, 2015
AGENDA

9:30 a.m. EST
Call to order — General Business Meeting

Ms. Cooper called the meeting to order at 9:33 a.m. Ms. Adams conducted roll call.

MEMBERS PRESENT STAFFE PRESENT

Peggy Cooper, MS, RD, LDN, Chair Diane Guillemette, Assistant Attorney General
Jackie Shank, MS, RD, LDN, Vice-Chair Allen Hall, Executive Director

Sheah Rarback, MS, RD, LDN Katrina Adams, Regulatory Supervisor/Consultant
Linda Gammon, LNC Kimberly Thomas, Regulatory Specialist Il

Linda Rex

WIC OFFICE OTHERS

Nancy Spyker, MS, RD, LDN Christine Stapell, MS, RD, LDN

Judy Stone, MS, CNS
Dr. John Podlaski, DACBN, CNS

To accommodate persons present at the meeting, agenda item sequence may have been
adjusted. The minutes will reflect the actual sequence of events rather than the original agenda
order.

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS

RULES REVIEW AND/OR DEVELOPMENT

TAB 1 Special Committee
e Rule 64B8-42.002, F.A.C., Licensure by Examination

Following discussion, the Council took the following action.

Ms. Cooper felt the subcommittee has served its purpose. Therefore, discussion can continue at
the regular scheduled Council meetings with input from the public and to including those who
were not on the committee. The committee is not necessary to continue to address issues
relating to the legislation.

HEALTHIEST WEIGHT LIAISON REPORT

TAB 2 Sheah Rarback

This was an informational item.

CONSIDERATION OF APPLICATION FOR COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP
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TAB 3 Stephanie Petrosky
Following discussion, the Council took the following action.

Ms. Cooper made a motion send Ms. Petrosky’s application to the Board of Medicine for review.
Ms. Rex seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

TAB 4 Larisa Alonso
Following discussion, the Council took the following action.

Ms. Rex made a motion to send Ms. Alonso’s application to the Board of Medicine for review.
Ms. Gammon seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

TAB 5 Michelle Pugsley
Following discussion, the Council took the following action.

Ms. Shank made a motion to send Ms. Pugsley’s application to the Board of Medicine for
review. Ms. Rarback seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

TAB 17 Dr. Irmatine Snell Bealyer
Following discussion, the Council took the following action.

Ms. Shank made a motion to send Ms. Bealyer’s application to the Board of Medicine for review.
Ms. Rex seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

Tabs 3, 4, 5 and 17 were further discussed; Ms. Cooper made the recommendation to send Ms.
Petrosky’s application to the Board of Medicine for membership. Ms. Shank seconded the
motion, which carried 4/1.

INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION
TAB 6 Allison Miner (Endorsement of Another State License)
Ms. Miner was present.

Ms. Miner applied by licensure by endorsement of another state license. Her application was
presented to the Council for a law to law comparison of Florida's and Maryland’s law.

The Maryland regulations by which Ms. Miner is applying was not substantially equivalent to or
more stringent than Florida’s requirements, therefore the Council will allow Ms. Miner to amend
her application to change the method to examination with waiver. Ms. Miner waived the 90 day
clause.

Ms. Cooper made a motion to continue the consideration of Ms. Miner’s application to the next
meeting, in the interim Ms. Miner will amend and supply an affidavit of experience of 900 hours
and or petition for variance for waiver. Ms. Rex seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.
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APPLICANT RATIFICATION LIST
TAB 7 List of Applicants Approved to Sit for the Examination

Ms. Cooper moved to ratify the list of individuals approved to sit for the examination and issued
a temporary permit, beginning with Kelsi Brock and ending with Jessica Ratts. Ms. Rarback
seconded the motion, which carried 5/0. The full list of examination candidates are appended to
these minutes

TAB 8 List of Licensees Certified for Licensure by Endorsement of
Registered Dietitian Status

Ms. Cooper moved to approve the list of individuals licensed by endorsement based on their
registered dietitian status with CDR, beginning with Kirti Jain and ending with Stephanie Glaser.
Ms. Gammon seconded the motion, which carried 5/0. The full list of licensees are appended to
these minutes

RULES STATUS REPORT

TAB 9 Diane Guillemette, Assistant Attorney General
e Rule 64B8-41.001, F.A.C., Fees
Rule 64B8-41.002, F.A.C., Duplicate License Fee
Rule 64B8-41.003, F.A.C., Certification of Public Records
Rule 64B8-42.001, F.A.C., Licensure by Endorsement
Rule 64B8-42.002, F.A.C., Licensure by Examination
Rule 64B8-42.002, F.A.C., Licensure by Examination
Rule 64B8-42.002, F.A.C., Licensure by Examination
Rule 64B8-44.002, F.A.C., Fraudulent, False, Deceptive,
or Misleading Advertising
Rule 64B8-44.003, F.A.C., Disciplinary Guidelines
Rule 64B8-44.007, F.A.C., Standards of Practice
Rule 64B8-44.004, F.A.C., Documentation
Rule 64B8-44.006, F.A.C., HIV/AIDS: Knowledge of Antibody Status;
Action to be Taken
e Rule 64B8-44.008, F.A.C., Performance of Delegated Tasks by
by Non-Licensed Personnel
e Rule 64B8-44.009, F.A.C., Unauthorized Treatments
e Rule 64B8-45.002, F.A.C., Continuing Education Approval

This was an informational item.

REPORTS
TAB 10 Peggy Cooper, Council Chair
o Dietetic Technician Registered (DTR) Private Business Practice in
Florida

No action was required for this tab.

TAB 11 Allen Hall, Executive Director
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Report topics:
e Expenditures by Function
e Cash Balance Report
This was an informational item.
NEW BUSINESS
TAB 12 Board Chairs/Vice-Chairs Annual Meeting

This was an informational item.

TAB 13 US Supreme Court Ruling in North Carolina State Board of
Dental Examiners v. FTC:

This was an informational item.
TAB 14 Financial Reports
This was an informational item.
OLD BUSINESS

TAB 15 July 24, 2015 Dietetics and Nutrition Practice Council General Business
Meeting Minutes

Ms. Cooper moved to approve the minutes. Ms. Shank seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

TAB 16 September 11, 2015 Dietetics and Nutrition Practice Council General
Business Meeting Minutes

Ms. Cooper moved to approve the minutes. Ms. Shank seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

The meeting adjourned at 11:18 a.m.

Participants in this public meeting should be aware that these proceedings are being
recorded and that an audio file of the meeting will be posted to the council's website.
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License Number

1 ND
2 ND
3 ND
4 ND
5 ND
6 ND
7 ND
8 ND
9 ND
10 ND
11 ND
12 ND
13 ND
14 ND
15 ND
16 ND
17 ND
18 ND
20 ND
21 ND
22 ND
23 ND
24 ND
25 ND
26 ND
27 ND
28 ND
29 ND
30 ND
31 ND
32 ND
33 ND
34 ND
35 ND
36 ND
37 ND
38 ND
39 ND
40 ND
41 ND
42 ND

7387
7388
7389
7390
7391
7392
7394
7395
7396
7397
7398
7399
7400
7401
7402
7403
7404
7405
7407
7408
7409
7410
7411
7412
7413
7414
7415
7416
7417
7418
7419
7420
7421
7422
7423
7424
7425
7426
7427
7428
7429

Licensees Certification For
Licensure by Endorsement of
Registered Dietitian Status

October 16, 2015

Name

Jain, Kirti

Boker, Alejandra

Lafond, Pamela Mary
Gallo, Mara Nicole

Allen, Kenneth Jefferson lii
Warren, Therese

Migoulia Nikiforov, Marianna
Bogart, Gina Marie
Salazar, Oscar

Win, Austin Reuel

Spires, Summer Lee
Lantz, Tammy

Wax, Jennifer Rose
Cochran, Thomas Chadwick
Gulko, Bonnie Frances
Newman, Jodi B

Martin, Jilann Bethany
loan, Kelli Marie

Hughes, Derek Jh

Golden, Cassandra Sue
Yu, Zhiping

Cheney, Lisa Cay
Talenfeld, Brett Alyssa
Davis, Roberta Lee

Myers, Rachel Lynn
Paraso, Alan Dolf

Rosario, Michelle

Geil, Amanda Jean
Rochino, Donna

Zoeller, Stephanie May
Sanders, Kathleen Ruth
Joshi, Trishna

Carrothers, Nancy Burger
Combs, Jessica Lynn
Dempsey, Elizabeth Therese
Crowe, Kylie Nicole
Vittorio, Diana Marie

Lugo, Tamara Marie
Morgan, Ashley Elizabeth
Young, Meredith Karabinos
Larson, Holly A

Date Issued

07/10/2015
07/13/2015
07/13/2015
07/13/2015
07/13/2015
07/14/2015
07/15/2015
07/15/2015
07/15/2015
07/15/2015
07/15/2015
07/16/2015
07/17/2015
07/21/2015
07/21/2015
07/24/2015
07/29/2015
07/29/2015
07/30/2015
07/30/2015
07/30/2015
07/31/2015
07/31/2015
07/31/2015
07/31/2015
07/31/2015
07/31/2015
07/31/2015
07/31/2015
08/01/2015
08/01/2015
08/01/2015
08/01/2015
08/03/2015
08/03/2015
08/03/2015
08/03/2015
08/03/2015
08/03/2015
08/03/2015
08/03/2015

October 16, 2015 - General Business Meeting Minutes

Page 6



Minutes

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

7430
7431
7432
7433
7434
7435
7436
7437
7438
7439
7440
7441
7442
7444
7445
7446
7447
7448
7449
7450
7451
7452
7453
7454
7455
7456
7457
7458
7459
7460
7461
7462
7463
7464
7465
7466
7467
7468
7469
7470
7471
7472
7473
7474
7475
7476
7477
7478

Turow, Marianne Elizabeth
Starr, Sarah Barker
Wilson, Shelby

Sodini, Brittyn Shea
Brennan, Charity Eve
Edwards, Kristina

Wu, Bei Bei

Khauv, Britney Kane
Kostelnick, Nicole

Cherno, Jeanette Bertha
Graham, Krystal Janine
Houstoun, Joanne S
Rodriguez-Bosque, Jennifer
Ecker, William Robert
Cummings, Angeline Maria
Rhodes, Pamela Lee
Buck, Christi Noel
Stevenson, Amy Lynn
Lee, Tiffany

Soliman, Sahara-Christian Atef
Moran, Katherine Ashley
Mir-Franqui, Celia J
Williams, Sarah Dawn
Huh, Scott Han

Lawless, Taylor Marie
Campbell, Debra Ann
Lawhorne, Dustin Craig
Nguyen, Hanh P

Madden, Jamila Mercedes
Northrip, Leslie Rae
Wagurak, Lena M

Zayas Figueroa, Hilmarie
Huie, Emily Anne

Herrera, Gabriela

Pifer, Kara Nicole

Mckaig, Lindsey Rae
Adams-Veliz, Avril Andrea
Munoz, Jacqueline Mercedes
Cortese, Sherise Marie
Salazar, Diana
Ramnarine, Adriana
Toledo, Kara Ficker
Ewald, William Gregory
Miyar, Camila Maria
Boylan, James P

Shriki, Nofar

Chang, Jeewon Ann
Luongo, Maika

08/04/2015
08/06/2015
08/06/2015
08/07/2015
08/07/2015
08/07/2015
08/07/2015
08/07/2015
08/14/2015
08/14/2015
08/14/2015
08/14/2015
08/18/2015
08/18/2015
08/18/2015
08/19/2015
08/19/2015
08/19/2015
08/21/2015
08/24/2015
08/26/2015
08/26/2015
08/26/2015
08/26/2015
08/26/2015
08/27/2015
08/27/2015
08/27/2015
08/27/2015
08/27/2015
08/27/2015
08/31/2015
09/01/2015
09/01/2015
09/01/2015
09/01/2015
09/01/2015
09/01/2015
09/01/2015
09/01/2015
09/01/2015
09/01/2015
09/01/2015
09/01/2015
09/02/2015
09/03/2015
09/03/2015
09/04/2015
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91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

7479
7480
7481
7482
7483
7484
7485
7486
7487
7488
7489
7490
7491
7492
7493
7494
7495
7496
7497
7498
7499
7500
7501
7502
7503
7504
7505
7506
7507
7508
7509
7510
7511
7512
7513
7514
7515
7517
7518
7519
7520
7521
7522
7523
7524
7525

Bradley, Monica

Kramser, Karen L

Cronin, Jennifer Angela
Marzuola, Juliann
Bonczek, Jennifer Lynn
Twinem, Joan Ellen

Bane, Marissa

Dow, Constance L Rdn
Gibbons, Rosanna Ms
Finkelstein, Roni Ellen
Mcgill, Carla Rae

Odiaga, Kara Marie
Longhi, Angela Domenica
Utech, Abigail Cecilia
Boyd, Cathy Alice

Rosa, Gisselle Marie
Slaterscott, Lisa

Holland, Sarah

Poole, Neva June

Livshin, Sabrina Alexandra
Tidwell, Kelly Ann

Grossi, Niki Lee

Mclaurin, Nicole Wade
Matthews, Renee Bilbo
Benlolo Botbol, Eliane Sultana
Skiendziel, Patricia Redmond
Daigler, Jodi Lynn
Rodriguez-Pla, Mirta Yaris
Schapsis, Inbar

Vazquez, Ashley Ann
Christie, Julee Ann
lannacone, Jennifer Elizabeth
Whittle, Elizabeth

Ghiz, Natalie Ann
Chapkovich, Larissa
Smith, Erin Jeanne

Baxter, Alura Dannon
Roche, Patricia L

Zavala, Giselle
Blankenship, Summer Victoria
Trax, Barbara J

Rice, Jamey

Palmquist, Daiane

Rodo, Doreen J

Sackett, Chelby Jay
Glaser, Stephanie Marie

09/04/2015
09/04/2015
09/08/2015
09/08/2015
09/08/2015
09/10/2015
09/10/2015
09/10/2015
09/10/2015
09/11/2015
09/11/2015
09/11/2015
09/11/2015
09/15/2015
09/15/2015
09/15/2015
09/16/2015
09/16/2015
09/16/2015
09/16/2015
09/16/2015
09/17/2015
09/17/2015
09/18/2015
09/18/2015
09/18/2015
09/21/2015
09/21/2015
09/21/2015
09/22/2015
09/22/2015
09/22/2015
09/23/2015
09/23/2015
09/24/2015
09/24/2015
09/24/2015
09/25/2015
09/25/2015
09/28/2015
09/28/2015
09/28/2015
09/28/2015
09/29/2015
09/29/2015
09/29/2015
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Ratification List
ACEND Applicants to sit
For the Registration
Examination for Dietitian
October 16, 2015

Name School Grad Date
1. KelsiBrock University of Alabama 08/04/2014
2. Jessica Ratts Indiana University 08/31/2012
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