The Florida

Dietetics Nutrition Practice Council

Minutes

October 16, 2015 Telephone Conference Call 1-888-670-3525 Participant Code 7811783909

Peggy Cooper, MS, RD, LDN Chair

Jackie Shank, MS, RD, LDN Vice Chair

Minutes

DRAFT DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DIETETICS AND NUTRITION PRACTICE COUNCIL GENERAL BUSINESS MEETING OCTOBER 16, 2015 AGENDA

<u>9:30 a.m. EST</u> Call to order – General Business Meeting

Ms. Cooper called the meeting to order at 9:33 a.m. Ms. Adams conducted roll call.

MEMBERS PRESENT

Peggy Cooper, MS, RD, LDN, Chair Jackie Shank, MS, RD, LDN, Vice-Chair Sheah Rarback, MS, RD, LDN Linda Gammon, LNC Linda Rex

STAFF PRESENT

Diane Guillemette, Assistant Attorney General Allen Hall, Executive Director Katrina Adams, Regulatory Supervisor/Consultant Kimberly Thomas, Regulatory Specialist II

WIC OFFICE

Nancy Spyker, MS, RD, LDN

OTHERS Christine Stapell, MS, RD, LDN Judy Stone, MS, CNS Dr. John Podlaski, DACBN, CNS

To accommodate persons present at the meeting, agenda item sequence may have been adjusted. The minutes will reflect the actual sequence of events rather than the original agenda order.

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS

RULES REVIEW AND/OR DEVELOPMENT

TAB 1 Special Committee • Rule 64B8-42.002, F.A.C., Licensure by Examination

Following discussion, the Council took the following action.

Ms. Cooper felt the subcommittee has served its purpose. Therefore, discussion can continue at the regular scheduled Council meetings with input from the public and to including those who were not on the committee. The committee is not necessary to continue to address issues relating to the legislation.

HEALTHIEST WEIGHT LIAISON REPORT

TAB 2Sheah Rarback

This was an informational item.

CONSIDERATION OF APPLICATION FOR COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP

TAB 3Stephanie Petrosky

Following discussion, the Council took the following action.

Ms. Cooper made a motion send Ms. Petrosky's application to the Board of Medicine for review. Ms. Rex seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

TAB 4Larisa Alonso

Following discussion, the Council took the following action.

Ms. Rex made a motion to send Ms. Alonso's application to the Board of Medicine for review. Ms. Gammon seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

TAB 5Michelle Pugsley

Following discussion, the Council took the following action.

Ms. Shank made a motion to send Ms. Pugsley's application to the Board of Medicine for review. Ms. Rarback seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

TAB 17Dr. Irmatine Snell Bealyer

Following discussion, the Council took the following action.

Ms. Shank made a motion to send Ms. Bealyer's application to the Board of Medicine for review. Ms. Rex seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

Tabs 3, 4, 5 and 17 were further discussed; Ms. Cooper made the recommendation to send Ms. Petrosky's application to the Board of Medicine for membership. Ms. Shank seconded the motion, which carried 4/1.

INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION

TAB 6Allison Miner (Endorsement of Another State License)

Ms. Miner was present.

Ms. Miner applied by licensure by endorsement of another state license. Her application was presented to the Council for a law to law comparison of Florida's and Maryland's law.

The Maryland regulations by which Ms. Miner is applying was not substantially equivalent to or more stringent than Florida's requirements, therefore the Council will allow Ms. Miner to amend her application to change the method to examination with waiver. Ms. Miner waived the 90 day clause.

Ms. Cooper made a motion to continue the consideration of Ms. Miner's application to the next meeting, in the interim Ms. Miner will amend and supply an affidavit of experience of 900 hours and or petition for variance for waiver. Ms. Rex seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

APPLICANT RATIFICATION LIST

TAB 7 List of Applicants Approved to Sit for the Examination

Ms. Cooper moved to ratify the list of individuals approved to sit for the examination and issued a temporary permit, beginning with Kelsi Brock and ending with Jessica Ratts. Ms. Rarback seconded the motion, which carried 5/0. The full list of examination candidates are appended to these minutes

TAB 8 List of Licensees Certified for Licensure by Endorsement of Registered Dietitian Status

Ms. Cooper moved to approve the list of individuals licensed by endorsement based on their registered dietitian status with CDR, beginning with Kirti Jain and ending with Stephanie Glaser. Ms. Gammon seconded the motion, which carried 5/0. The full list of licensees are appended to these minutes

RULES STATUS REPORT

TAB 9

Diane Guillemette, Assistant Attorney General

- Rule 64B8-41.001, F.A.C., Fees
- Rule 64B8-41.002, F.A.C., Duplicate License Fee
- Rule 64B8-41.003, F.A.C., Certification of Public Records
- Rule 64B8-42.001, F.A.C., Licensure by Endorsement
- Rule 64B8-42.002, F.A.C., Licensure by Examination
- Rule 64B8-42.002, F.A.C., Licensure by Examination
- Rule 64B8-42.002, F.A.C., Licensure by Examination
- Rule 64B8-44.002, F.A.C., Fraudulent, False, Deceptive, or Misleading Advertising
- Rule 64B8-44.003, F.A.C., Disciplinary Guidelines
- Rule 64B8-44.007, F.A.C., Standards of Practice
- Rule 64B8-44.004, F.A.C., Documentation
- Rule 64B8-44.006, F.A.C., HIV/AIDS: Knowledge of Antibody Status; Action to be Taken
- Rule 64B8-44.008, F.A.C., Performance of Delegated Tasks by by Non-Licensed Personnel
- Rule 64B8-44.009, F.A.C., Unauthorized Treatments
- Rule 64B8-45.002, F.A.C., Continuing Education Approval

This was an informational item.

REPORTS

TAB 10 Peggy Cooper, Council Chair

 Dietetic Technician Registered (DTR) Private Business Practice in Florida

No action was required for this tab.

TAB 11Allen Hall, Executive Director

Report topics:

- Expenditures by Function
- Cash Balance Report

This was an informational item.

NEW BUSINESS

TAB 12Board Chairs/Vice-Chairs Annual Meeting

This was an informational item.

TAB 13US Supreme Court Ruling in North Carolina State Board of
Dental Examiners v. FTC:

This was an informational item.

TAB 14Financial Reports

This was an informational item.

OLD BUSINESS

TAB 15July 24, 2015 Dietetics and Nutrition Practice Council General Business
Meeting Minutes

Ms. Cooper moved to approve the minutes. Ms. Shank seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

TAB 16September 11, 2015 Dietetics and Nutrition Practice Council General
Business Meeting Minutes

Ms. Cooper moved to approve the minutes. Ms. Shank seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

The meeting adjourned at 11:18 a.m.

Participants in this public meeting should be aware that these proceedings are being recorded and that an audio file of the meeting will be posted to the council's website.

Licensees Certification For Licensure by Endorsement of Registered Dietitian Status October 16, 2015

	License Number		Name	Date Issued
1	ND	7387	Jain, Kirti	07/10/2015
2	ND	7388	Boker, Alejandra	07/13/2015
3	ND	7389	Lafond, Pamela Mary	07/13/2015
4	ND	7390	Gallo, Mara Nicole	07/13/2015
5	ND	7391	Allen, Kenneth Jefferson lii	07/13/2015
6	ND	7392	Warren, Therese	07/14/2015
7	ND	7394	Migoulia Nikiforov, Marianna	07/15/2015
8	ND	7395	Bogart, Gina Marie	07/15/2015
9	ND	7396	Salazar, Oscar	07/15/2015
10	ND	7397	Win, Austin Reuel	07/15/2015
11	ND	7398	Spires, Summer Lee	07/15/2015
12	ND	7399	Lantz, Tammy	07/16/2015
13	ND	7400	Wax, Jennifer Rose	07/17/2015
14	ND	7401	Cochran, Thomas Chadwick	07/21/2015
15	ND	7402	Gulko, Bonnie Frances	07/21/2015
16	ND	7403	Newman, Jodi B	07/24/2015
17	ND	7404	Martin, Jilann Bethany	07/29/2015
18	ND	7405	Ioan, Kelli Marie	07/29/2015
20	ND	7407	Hughes, Derek Jh	07/30/2015
21	ND	7408	Golden, Cassandra Sue	07/30/2015
22	ND	7409	Yu, Zhiping	07/30/2015
23	ND	7410	Cheney, Lisa Cay	07/31/2015
24	ND	7411	Talenfeld, Brett Alyssa	07/31/2015
25	ND	7412	Davis, Roberta Lee	07/31/2015
26	ND	7413	Myers, Rachel Lynn	07/31/2015
27	ND	7414	Paraso, Alan Dolf	07/31/2015
28	ND	7415	Rosario, Michelle	07/31/2015
29	ND	7416	Geil, Amanda Jean	07/31/2015
30	ND	7417	Rochino, Donna	07/31/2015
31	ND	7418	Zoeller, Stephanie May	08/01/2015
32	ND	7419	Sanders, Kathleen Ruth	08/01/2015
33	ND	7420	Joshi, Trishna	08/01/2015
34	ND	7421	Carrothers, Nancy Burger	08/01/2015
35	ND	7422	Combs, Jessica Lynn	08/03/2015
36	ND	7423	Dempsey, Elizabeth Therese	08/03/2015
37	ND	7424	Crowe, Kylie Nicole	08/03/2015
38	ND	7425	Vittorio, Diana Marie	08/03/2015
39	ND	7426	Lugo, Tamara Marie	08/03/2015
40	ND	7427	Morgan, Ashley Elizabeth	08/03/2015
41	ND	7428	Young, Meredith Karabinos	08/03/2015
42	ND	7429	Larson, Holly A	08/03/2015

Minutes

10		7400		00/04/0045
43	ND	7430	Turow, Marianne Elizabeth	08/04/2015
44	ND	7431	Starr, Sarah Barker	08/06/2015
45	ND	7432	Wilson, Shelby	08/06/2015
46	ND	7433	Sodini, Brittyn Shea	08/07/2015
47	ND	7434	Brennan, Charity Eve	08/07/2015
48	ND	7435	Edwards, Kristina	08/07/2015
49	ND	7436	Wu, Bei Bei	08/07/2015
50	ND	7437	Khauv, Britney Kane	08/07/2015
51	ND	7438	Kostelnick, Nicole	08/14/2015
52	ND	7439	Cherno, Jeanette Bertha	08/14/2015
53	ND	7440	Graham, Krystal Janine	08/14/2015
54	ND	7441	Houstoun, Joanne S	08/14/2015
55	ND	7442	Rodriguez-Bosque, Jennifer	08/18/2015
56	ND	7444	Ecker, William Robert	08/18/2015
57	ND	7445	Cummings, Angeline Maria	08/18/2015
58	ND	7446	Rhodes, Pamela Lee	08/19/2015
59	ND	7447	Buck, Christi Noel	08/19/2015
60	ND	7448	Stevenson, Amy Lynn	08/19/2015
61	ND	7449	Lee, Tiffany	08/21/2015
62	ND	7450	Soliman, Sahara-Christian Atef	08/24/2015
63	ND	7451	Moran, Katherine Ashley	08/26/2015
64	ND	7452	Mir-Franqui, Celia J	08/26/2015
65	ND	7453	Williams, Sarah Dawn	08/26/2015
66	ND	7454	Huh, Scott Han	08/26/2015
67	ND	7455	Lawless, Taylor Marie	08/26/2015
68	ND	7456	Campbell, Debra Ann	08/27/2015
69	ND	7457	Lawhorne, Dustin Craig	08/27/2015
70	ND	7458	Nguyen, Hanh P	08/27/2015
71	ND	7459	Madden, Jamila Mercedes	08/27/2015
72	ND	7460	Northrip, Leslie Rae	08/27/2015
73	ND	7461	Wagurak, Lena M	08/27/2015
74	ND	7462	Zayas Figueroa, Hilmarie	08/31/2015
75	ND	7463	Huie, Emily Anne	09/01/2015
76	ND	7464	Herrera, Gabriela	09/01/2015
77	ND	7465	Pifer, Kara Nicole	09/01/2015
78	ND	7466	Mckaig, Lindsey Rae	09/01/2015
79	ND	7467	Adams-Veliz, Avril Andrea	09/01/2015
80	ND	7468	Munoz, Jacqueline Mercedes	09/01/2015
81	ND	7469	Cortese, Sherise Marie	09/01/2015
82	ND	7470	Salazar, Diana	09/01/2015
83	ND	7471	Ramnarine, Adriana	09/01/2015
84	ND	7472	Toledo, Kara Ficker	09/01/2015
85	ND	7473	Ewald, William Gregory	09/01/2015
86	ND	7474	Miyar, Camila Maria	09/01/2015
87	ND	7475	Boylan, James P	09/02/2015
88	ND	7476	Shriki, Nofar	09/03/2015
89	ND	7477	Chang, Jeewon Ann	09/03/2015
90	ND	7478	Luongo, Maika	09/04/2015
			-	

Minutes

04		7470	Dradley Maniaa	00/04/2045
91 92	ND ND	7479 7480	Bradley, Monica	09/04/2015 09/04/2015
			Kramser, Karen L	
93		7481 7482	Cronin, Jennifer Angela	09/08/2015
94			Marzuola, Juliann	09/08/2015
95	ND	7483	Bonczek, Jennifer Lynn	09/08/2015
96	ND	7484	Twinem, Joan Ellen	09/10/2015
97	ND	7485	Bane, Marissa	09/10/2015
98	ND	7486	Dow, Constance L Rdn	09/10/2015
99	ND	7487	Gibbons, Rosanna Ms	09/10/2015
100	ND	7488	Finkelstein, Roni Ellen	09/11/2015
101	ND	7489	Mcgill, Carla Rae	09/11/2015
102	ND	7490	Odiaga, Kara Marie	09/11/2015
103	ND	7491	Longhi, Angela Domenica	09/11/2015
104	ND	7492	Utech, Abigail Cecilia	09/15/2015
105	ND	7493	Boyd, Cathy Alice	09/15/2015
106	ND	7494	Rosa, Gisselle Marie	09/15/2015
107	ND	7495	Slaterscott, Lisa	09/16/2015
108	ND	7496	Holland, Sarah	09/16/2015
109	ND	7497	Poole, Neva June	09/16/2015
110	ND	7498	Livshin, Sabrina Alexandra	09/16/2015
111	ND	7499	Tidwell, Kelly Ann	09/16/2015
112	ND	7500	Grossi, Niki Lee	09/17/2015
113	ND	7501	Mclaurin, Nicole Wade	09/17/2015
114	ND	7502	Matthews, Renee Bilbo	09/18/2015
115	ND	7503	Benlolo Botbol, Eliane Sultana	09/18/2015
116	ND	7504	Skiendziel, Patricia Redmond	09/18/2015
117	ND	7505	Daigler, Jodi Lynn	09/21/2015
118	ND	7506	Rodriguez-Pla, Mirta Yaris	09/21/2015
119	ND	7507	Schapsis, Inbar	09/21/2015
120	ND	7508	Vazquez, Ashley Ann	09/22/2015
121	ND	7509	Christie, Julee Ann	09/22/2015
122	ND	7510	lannacone, Jennifer Elizabeth	09/22/2015
123	ND	7511	Whittle, Elizabeth	09/23/2015
124	ND	7512	Ghiz, Natalie Ann	09/23/2015
125	ND	7513	Chapkovich, Larissa	09/24/2015
126	ND	7514	Smith, Erin Jeanne	09/24/2015
127	ND	7515	Baxter, Alura Dannon	09/24/2015
128	ND	7517	Roche, Patricia L	09/25/2015
129	ND	7518	Zavala, Giselle	09/25/2015
130	ND	7519	Blankenship, Summer Victoria	09/28/2015
131	ND	7520	Trax, Barbara J	09/28/2015
132	ND	7521	Rice, Jamey	09/28/2015
133	ND	7522	Palmquist, Daiane	09/28/2015
134	ND	7523	Rodo, Doreen J	09/29/2015
135	ND	7524	Sackett, Chelby Jay	09/29/2015
136	ND	7525	Glaser, Stephanie Marie	09/29/2015
		. 020		50,20,2010

Ratification List ACEND Applicants to sit For the Registration Examination for Dietitian October 16, 2015

	Name	School	Grad Date
1.	Kelsi Brock	University of Alabama	08/04/2014
2.	Jessica Ratts	Indiana University	08/31/2012